



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11175/2023**

S K SAXENA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Siddharth Dias, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Sushil Raja, SPC with Mr.Rahul
Sharma, G.P.**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.07.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed by the respondent. But the same is not on record. Let counsel check with the Registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any within four weeks thereafter.

List on 25.09.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 11, 2024/sk