



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11175/2023**

S K SAXENA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanvi Malpani, Mr. Siddharth
Dias & Mr. Mayank Dias, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC for UOI
(9212717171)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHALYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

23.01.2025

Pleadings are complete.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on 07.02.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 23, 2025/da