



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11175/2023**

S K SAXENA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Dias and Mr. Prakhar
Shastri, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vedansh Anand, SPC with Mr.
Rahul Kumar Sharma, GP with Mr.
Kush Garg, Advocate for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 29th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

nk